
       
 

UTAH SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION 
2022 OFFICERS & BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
 

 
 
Cell: 801-245-9451    Linda Hanks, President, (Juab) 
lwhanks@gmail.com    P.O. Box 518                                             
      Levan, UT 84639          
 
Cell: 801-628-9727    Brigit Gerrard, President Elect, (Davis) 
bgerrard@dsdmail.net    2228 East Cherry Lane 
      Layton, UT 84040  
         
Cell: 435-512-7709    Teri Rhodes, Vice President, (Cache) 
teri.rhodes@ccsdut.org    161 E. 100 So. 
      Newton, UT 84327 
 
Cell: 801-971-7887    Amber Shill, Immediate Past President, (Canyons) 
amber.shill@gmail.com    2548 E. Cupecoy Drive 
      S.L.C. UT 84121 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Board of Directors 

 
Region I     Gregg Miller, (Cache, Logan, Rich) 
Res: 435-799-4139    1148 Eastridge Drive 
gandkmiller@gmail.com   Logan, UT 84321 
 
Region II     Jennifer Zundel, (Box Elder, Morgan, Ogden) 
Res:  801-940-0686    860 North Jackson 
zundelj@ogdensd.org    Ogden, UT 84404 
 
Region III     Cheryl Phipps, (Davis)     
Cell:  801-628-4679    623 N. 675 W. 
cphipps@dsdmail.net    Clearfield, UT  84015      
            
Region IV  Marianne Allen , (No. Summit, So. Summit, Park City,   
Res: 435-760-2180      2155 S. 500 E.                                               Wasatch)  
marianneballen@gmail.com   Heber City, UT 84032      
  
Region V     Katherine Kennedy, (Salt Lake City) 
Res:  801-359-4409    601 D Street 
katherine@kennedys.org   Salt Lake City, UT 84103     
 
Region VI     Terry Bawden, (Granite) 
Res: 801-966-5857    3372 S. Island Way   
thbawden@graniteschools.org   West Valley, UT 84120   



       
 

Region VII     Jennifer Partridge, (Murray, Provo)    
Cell: 801-368-2172    1301 Cinnamon Ridge Circle 
pinkpartridge@gmail.com   Provo, UT 84606 
 
Region VIII     Merri Shumway, (Carbon, Emery, Grand, San Juan) 
Res:  435-678-2158    2949 N. Blue Mountain Rd.        
Cell: 435-979-1434    Blanding, UT  84511 
mshumway@sjsd.org 
 
Region IX     Tracy Miller, (Jordan) 
Res: 801-243-6253    3052 W. Snow Peak Lane 
tracymiller.ut@gmail.com   South Jordan, UT 84095     
    
Region X     Cassie Beutler, (Juab, No. Sanpete, Tintic, Millard) 
Res: 801-636-2441    P.O. Box 388             
cassandra.beutler@juabsd.org   Mona, UT 84645      
 
Region XI     April LeFevre, (Beaver, Garfield, Iron, Kane) 
Res: 435-531-9039    P.O. Box 65                          
april.lefevre@garfk12.org   Tropic, UT  84776 
 
Region XII     Mark Clement, (Alpine) 
Res:  801-785-9423    409 North 600 East 
Cell:  801-310-0967    Lindon, UT 84042 
mjcleme@gmail.com 
 
Region XIII     Janis Christensen (Weber) 
Res:  801-782-5600    1233 East 2250 North 
Cell:  801-941-6431    North Ogden, UT  84414  
janischristensen@gmail.com     
  
Region XIV     Shannon Acor, (Nebo) 
Res:  801-372-8056    1649 E. Center St., 
shanacor@gmail.com    Springville, UT  84663 
 
Region XV     Becky Dunn, (Washington) 
Res:  435-688-2269    566 Arrowhead Trail 
bdunnonline@gmail.com   Santa Clara, UT  84765 
 
Region XVI     Mont Millerberg, (Canyons) 
Res: 801-455-1819    236 E. Millerberg Dr. 
mont.millerberg@canyonsdistrict.org  Sandy, UT  84070     
 
Region  XVII     Camille Knudson, (Tooele) 
Cell: 801-759-1043    118 Starside Dr. 
cknudson@tooeleschools.org  Stansbury Park, UT  84074 
 
Region XVIII     Curtis Whipple, (So. Sanpete, Sevier, Piute, Wayne) 
Res: 435-691-2037    PO Box 97 
curtis.whipple@waynesd.org   Hanksville, UT 84734 
 



       
 

Region XIX     Robin McClellan, (Daggett, Duchesne, Uintah) 
Res: 435-828-1851     3679 W. 1350 N. 
robin.mcclellan@uintah.net   Vernal, UT 84078 
 
Board of Director At-Large   Lisa Livingston, (Kane) 
Res: 435-899-9730    307 W. Pipe Springs Dr. 
livingston@kane.k12.ut.us   Kanab, UT 84741 
 
 
USBE      Randy Boothe 
Res: 801-318-4316    935 East 1160 South 
randy.boothe@schools.utah.gov   Spanish Fork, UT  84660 
 
NSBA 
Res:  801-485-0681    Kristi Swett 

 Cell:  801-949-9000    2256 S. King Street 
 kristi.swett@slcschools.org   Salt Lake City, UT  84109 

 


